
Central Conn. St. (1-2) -vs- Rider (2-1)
2/14/2026 at Norfolk, VA (NSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stoeckel, Fallyn (2-1)
Loss: STRUNK, Hailey (0-1)
HBP: STRUNK, Hailey, Stoeckel, Fallyn
PB: Cruz, Abby (1)
 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 72   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Conn. St. 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 8 4
Rider 0 4 0 0 5 0 X 9 12 2

Central Conn. St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DESAULNIERS, Ashlyn cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
    HOTALING, Gianna ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
VUNAK, Reagan c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    BYRD, Tai ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
CINO, Ava ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    MITCHELL, Abigail pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    VIESTA, Ashley ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
LAWTON, Grace 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
GASPER, Stella dh/3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
WARN, Skylar 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
BURKE, Soph 3b/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
BOZEK, Kristina rf/lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
PENA, Drianna lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    MANORY, Adriana rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
STRUNK, Hailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 1 8 6

2B: VUNAK, Reagan (1); LAWTON, Grace (1); BURKE, Soph (1)
HBP: BURKE, Soph (1)
E: BURKE, Soph (1); PENA, Drianna (2); MANORY, Adriana (1)

Rider 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stoeckel, Fallyn p 4 0 2 3 0 1 0
Dyer, Shelby cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Van Volkenburgh, Abb ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Buchanan, Kiersten ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cruz, Abby c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Reda-Fehsal, Kendall dh 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Wheeler, Aspen 3b 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
Savatt, Sydney lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Luedtke, Maddie lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Morgan, Emma 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Flail, Noelle 2b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
St. Cyr, Keegan rf/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 12 9 0 6 6

2B: Stoeckel, Fallyn (2); Reda-Fehsal, Kendall (1)
SH: Savatt, Sydney (1)
SF: Wheeler, Aspen (1)
HBP: Wheeler, Aspen (1)
E: Buchanan, Kiersten (1); Savatt, Sydney (1)
DP: 1

Central Conn. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STRUNK, Hailey (L, 0-1) 6.0 12 9 6 0 6 0 0 1 0 30 33 6 6 –
Totals 12 9 6 0 6 0 0 1 0 30 33 6 6

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stoeckel, Fallyn (W, 2-1) 7.0 8 4 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 29 31 9 3 –
Totals 8 4 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 29 31 9 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Conn. St. - Top of 1st CCS RID
DESAULNIERS struck out swinging. 0 0
VUNAK doubled to right center. 0 0
VUNAK advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
CINO struck out looking. 0 0
LAWTON singled to left field, RBI; VUNAK scored, unearned. 1 0
GASPER struck out swinging. 1 0

Rider - Bottom of 1st CCS RID
Stoeckel, F. flied out to lf. 1 0
Dyer, S. struck out looking. 1 0
Buchanan, K. singled through the left side. 1 0
Cruz, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Buchanan, K. out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Central Conn. St. - Top of 2nd CCS RID
WARN struck out swinging. 1 0
BURKE doubled down the lf line. 1 0
BOZEK fouled out to 1b. 1 0
PENA struck out swinging. 1 0

Rider - Bottom of 2nd CCS RID
Reda-Fehsal, singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 0
St. Cyr, K. pinch ran for Reda-Fehsal,. 1 0
Reda-Fehsal, to dh for St. Cyr, K.. 1 0
Wheeler, A. hit by pitch. 1 0
Savatt, S. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Wheeler, A. advanced to second; St. Cyr, K. advanced to third. 1 0
Morgan, E. reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Wheeler, A. advanced to
third; St. Cyr, K. scored. 1 1
Flail, N. singled, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI; Morgan, E. scored, unearned; Wheeler, A. scored,
unearned. 1 3
Stoeckel, F. doubled to center field, RBI; Flail, N. scored. 1 4
Dyer, S. struck out swinging. 1 4
Buchanan, K. struck out swinging. 1 4

Central Conn. St. - Top of 3rd CCS RID
Reda-Fehsal, to dh for St. Cyr, K.. 1 4
St. Cyr, K. to rf for Reda-Fehsal,. 1 4
DESAULNIERS reached on an error by lf,. 1 4
VUNAK flied out to cf. 1 4
CINO grounded out to 3b; DESAULNIERS advanced to third. 1 4
LAWTON doubled down the lf line, RBI; DESAULNIERS scored, unearned. 2 4
GASPER infield fly to 2b. 2 4

Rider - Bottom of 3rd CCS RID
Cruz, A. grounded out to 3b. 2 4
Reda-Fehsal, reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second. 2 4
Wheeler, A. flied out to cf, SAC; Reda-Fehsal, advanced to third. 2 4
Savatt, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 4

Central Conn. St. - Top of 4th CCS RID
Luedtke, M. to lf for Savatt, S.. 2 4
WARN grounded out to 2b. 2 4



BURKE struck out looking. 2 4
BOZEK flied out to rf. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rider - Bottom of 4th CCS RID
GASPER to 3b. 2 4
BURKE to dh. 2 4
BOZEK to lf. 2 4
MANORY to rf for PENA. 2 4
Morgan, E. singled up the middle. 2 4
Flail, N. infield fly to 2b. 2 4
Stoeckel, F. struck out swinging. 2 4
Van Volkenbu pinch hit for Dyer, S.. 2 4
Van Volkenbu struck out looking. 2 4

Central Conn. St. - Top of 5th CCS RID
Dyer, S. to cf for Van Volkenbu. 2 4
MANORY struck out swinging. 2 4
DESAULNIERS struck out swinging. 2 4
VUNAK flied out to cf. 2 4

Rider - Bottom of 5th CCS RID
Buchanan, K. grounded out to ss. 2 4
Cruz, A. singled through the left side. 2 4
Reda-Fehsal, singled to left field; Cruz, A. advanced to second. 2 4
Wheeler, A. singled down the lf line; Reda-Fehsal, advanced to second; Cruz, A. advanced to third. 2 4
Luedtke, M. singled to right field, 2 RBI; Wheeler, A. advanced to second; Reda-Fehsal, advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by rf, unearned; Cruz, A. scored. 2 6
Morgan, E. struck out swinging. 2 6
Flail, N. singled to shortstop, RBI; Luedtke, M. advanced to second; Wheeler, A. scored. 2 7
Stoeckel, F. doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Flail, N. scored; Luedtke, M. scored. 2 9
Dyer, S. flied out to rf. 2 9

Central Conn. St. - Top of 6th CCS RID
CINO singled to center field. 2 9
MITCHELL pinch ran for CINO. 2 9
LAWTON flied out to lf. 2 9
GASPER infield fly to 2b. 2 9
WARN walked; MITCHELL advanced to second. 2 9
BURKE hit by pitch; WARN advanced to second; MITCHELL advanced to third. 2 9
BOZEK singled to right field, RBI; BURKE advanced to second; WARN advanced to third; MITCHELL scored. 3 9
MANORY lined out to 3b. 3 9

Rider - Bottom of 6th CCS RID
CINO to ss for MITCHELL. 3 9
Buchanan, K. flied out to cf. 3 9
Cruz, A. flied out to rf. 3 9
Reda-Fehsal, doubled to left field. 3 9
Wheeler, A. grounded out to 3b. 3 9

Central Conn. St. - Top of 7th CCS RID
HOTALING pinch hit for DESAULNIERS. 3 9
HOTALING singled to left field. 3 9
BYRD pinch hit for VUNAK. 3 9
BYRD singled to shortstop; HOTALING advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss. 3 9
VIESTA pinch hit for CINO. 3 9



VIESTA reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; BYRD out at second ss to 2b; HOTALING scored, unearned. 4 9
LAWTON lined into double play 3b to 1b; VIESTA out on the play. 4 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rider - Bottom of 7th CCS RID


